FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 14, 2023

For more information, contact: Joanne Dant jdant@cablecenter.org 720-205-2454

SYNDEO INSTITUTE AT THE CABLE CENTER ANNOUNCES CABLE HALL OF FAME CLASS OF 2024

Hosts Celebration in New York City on Thursday, April 18, 2024

DENVER – The Syndeo Institute at The Cable Center will honor six leaders in the world of media and entertainment at the 27th annual Cable Hall of Fame celebration, a red-carpet event at the Ziegfeld Ballroom in New York City on Thursday, April 18, 2024.

The 2024 honorees, selected for their lasting impact in the connectivity, content, and media industry, are:

- Liz Claman, Anchor, FOX Business Network, The Claman Countdown
- Bonnie Hammer, Vice Chairman, NBCUniversal
- Yvette Kanouff, Partner, JC2 Ventures
- Larry E. Romrell, Board Member, Liberty Media and Liberty Global
- Steven A. White, President, Special Counsel to CEO, Comcast Cable
- Rouzbeh Yassini-Fard, Founder & Board Member, YAS Foundation

Since 1998, 159 luminaries have been inducted into the Cable Hall of Fame.

"The 2024 Cable Hall of Fame class is a diverse and influential group of trailblazers who have had a formidable impact on the formation of our industry," said Michael Willner, president and CEO of Penthera Partners and chairman of The Cable Center's Board of Directors. "We are looking forward to gathering with our industry colleagues and honoring these six innovators at our celebration at the Ziegfeld Ballroom this April."

"This year's Cable Hall of Fame honorees are some of the most accomplished leaders in the business. It will be a true honor to welcome them to the Cable Hall of Fame," said Diane Christman, president and CEO, The Cable Center.

For more information on the celebration and to secure sponsorships, visit www.cablehalloffame.com, or call 720-502-7513.

About Syndeo Institute at The Cable Center

Syndeo Institute at The Cable Center is a modern hub for leadership development, education, and collaboration. Here, leaders come together—in person, online, and within organizations—to exchange ideas and advance innovation. An educational nonprofit based in Denver, Colorado, Syndeo Institute is home to Intrapreneurship Academy, a series of intensive leadership and

innovation courses for connectivity, media, entertainment, and technology industry standouts. Syndeo Institute celebrates the contributions of industry trailblazers through the Cable Hall of Fame and Barco Library—the world's largest collection of industry archives, historical objects, and oral histories. Visit syndeoinstitute.org for more information.

About The Cable Hall of Fame Celebration

The industry's best networking event, the Cable Hall of Fame honors leaders in connectivity, content, and media who have made a lasting contribution to the advancement of the industry. The official Cable Hall of Fame hashtag is **#CableHOF**. For more information, visit www.cablehalloffame.com or call 720-502-7513.

###